## Town of Berlin Engineering Department Bid Tabulation Sheet 1/23/2025' 2:00pm Room 120 Project No. 2025-09 Project Name: MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS

				Midco	onn Construction LLC
Item		Est.		Unit	
No.	Item	Quant.	Unit	Price	Total
	For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,				
1	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick process stone base	50	LF	\$51.00	\$2.550.0
1	For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,	50	LF	\$51.00	\$2,550.0
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick				
2	processed stone base	50	LF	\$63.75	\$3,187.5
-	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,	50		405175	\$5,10115
	including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed				
3	stone base	25	LF	\$59.00	\$1,475.0
	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,				
	including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed				
4	stone base For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8"	25	LF	\$73.75	\$1,843.7
	processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4)				
5	foot wide	100	LF	\$60.00	\$6,000.0
5	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	100	1.1	\$00.00	\$0,000.0
	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk				
6	in driveway area, four (4) foot wide,	25	LF	\$72.00	\$1,800.0
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight				
	(8) inch processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk,				
7	five (5) foot wide	100	LF	\$75.00	\$7,500.0
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight				
0	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk	25	LE	¢00.00	¢2,250,0
8	in driveway area, five (5) foot wide	25	LF	\$90.00	\$2,250.0
9	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$2.00	\$400.0
7	Kenioval of 6 Bituninious Concrete Curbing	200	LI	\$2.00	\$400.0
10		200		<b>\$10.25</b>	A2 050 0
10	Installation of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$10.25	\$2,050.0
	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass				
11	shoulder & 4' wide Concrete Sidewalk	400	LF	\$3.00	\$1,200.0
10	Install 8" Processed Stone Base, 8" Thick reinforced concrete	100	LE	¢144.00	¢57.000
12	walk 8' w & 6" thick, 6" wide monolithic Concrete Curbing	400	LF	\$144.00	\$57,600.0
13	Installation of Concrete Curbing where ordered complete inplace	50	LF	\$45.00	\$2,250.0
15	For furnishing & installing borrow material compacted inplace	50	124	φ <del>1</del> 5.00	φ2,230.0
14	complete	20	CY	\$3.00	\$60.0
	For furnishing & installing bank run gravel compacted inplace,				
15	complete	20	CY	\$3.00	\$60.0
	Permanent pavement restoration of driveways to include 8"				
	processed stone base compacted & 2" Bituminous Concrete				
16	where ordered	100	SY	\$59.50	\$5,950.0
	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"				
17	of screened loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$18.50	\$1,850.0
17	For restoration of non-maintained lawns where ordered to	100	51	¢10.50	\$1,050.0
18	include 3" loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.0
	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"				
19	of loam & sod	100	SY	\$10.50	\$1,050.0
	For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 4'				
20	wide	25	LF	\$36.00	\$900.0
21	For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 5'	25	LE	¢ 15.00	¢1 125 0
21	wide	25	LF	\$45.00	\$1,125.0
22	For handicapped ramps complete	5	Unit	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.0
23	For establishment of traffic control flag man per/hr	100	HR	\$58.75	\$5,875.0
24	For establishment of traffic control police officer per/hr	100	HR	\$128.98	\$12,898.0
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front				
25	of schools), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone	100	C.F.	¢15 50	¢1
25	and five (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas	100	SF	\$15.50	\$1,550.0

	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster				
	pads/loading ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed				
	stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza				
26	areas	100	SF	\$18.50	\$1,850.00
	For the removal of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L)				
	associated with sidewalk/curbing projects, and installation of				
	new catchbasin tops supplied by the Town, including concrete				
27	block adjusting course as needed	10	Unit	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00
Total Bi	id				\$148,274.25

					LATEC LLC	
Item No.	Item	Est. Quant.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	
	For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide, including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick					Need to clarify. Looks like calculation error on bidders end -
1	For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,	50	LF	\$140.00	\$5,700.00	
2	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick processed stone base	50	LF	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	
3	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide, including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed stone base	25	LF	\$162.00	\$4,050.00	
4	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide, including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed stone base	25	LF	\$188.00	\$4,700.00	
5	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4) foot wide	100	LF	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	
6	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight (8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk in driveway area, four (4) foot wide,	25	LF	\$78.00	\$1,950.00	
7	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight (8) inch processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, five (5) foot wide	100	LF	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	
8	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight (8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk in driveway area, five (5) foot wide	25	LF	\$88.00	\$2,200.00	
9	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$92.00	\$18,400.00	
10	Installation of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$97.00	\$19,400.00	
11	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass shoulder & 4' wide Concrete Sidewalk	400	LF	\$106.00	\$42,400.00	
12	Install 8" Processed Stone Base, 8" Thick reinforced concrete walk 8' w & 6" thick, 6" wide monolithic Concrete Curbing	400	LF	\$122.00	\$48,400.00	
13	Installation of Concrete Curbing where ordered complete inplace	50	LF	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	
14	For furnishing & installing borrow material compacted inplace complete	20	СҮ	\$112.00	\$2,240.00	
15	For furnishing & installing bank run gravel compacted inplace, complete Permanent pavement restoration of driveways to include 8"	20	СҮ	\$64.00	\$1,280.00	
16	processed stone base compacted & 2" Bituminous Concrete where ordered	100	SY	\$114.00	\$11,400.00	
17	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6" of screened loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete For restoration of non-maintained lawns where ordered to	100	SY	\$86.00	\$8,600.00	
18	include 3" loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$87.00	\$8,700.00	
19	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6" of loam & sod For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 4'	100	SY	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	
20	wide For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 4 For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 5'	25	LF	\$92.00	\$2,300.00	
21	wide	25	LF	\$104.00	\$2,600.00	
22	For handicapped ramps complete	5	Unit	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	
23 24	For establishment of traffic control flag man per/hr For establishment of traffic control police officer per/hr	100 100	HR HR	\$64.00 \$89.00	\$6,400.00 \$8,900.00	
25	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front of schools), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas	100	SF	\$64.00	\$16,600.00	Need to clarify. Looks like calculation error on bidders end - \$6,400?

				B&W Paving & I	Landscaping, LLC
fotal B	lid				\$285,470.00 276,
27	block adjusting course as needed	10	Unit	\$950.00	\$9,500.00
	new catchbasin tops supplied by the Town, including concrete				
	associated with sidewalk/curbing projects, and installation of				
	For the removal of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L)				
26	areas	100	SF	\$166.00	\$16,600.00
	stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza				
	pads/loading ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed				
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster				

				B&W Paving &	& Landscaping, LLC
Item		Est.		Unit	
No.	Item For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,	Quant.	Unit	Price	Total
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick				
1	process stone base	50	LF	\$200.00	\$10,000
1	For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,	50	1.1	\$200.00	\$10,000
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick				
2	processed stone base	50	LF	\$250.00	\$12,500
	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,				
	including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed				
3	stone base	25	LF	\$300.00	\$7,500
	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,				
	including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed				
4	stone base	25	LF	\$400.00	\$10,000
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8"				
5	processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4) foot wide	100	LF	\$300.00	\$20.000
3	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	100	LF	\$500.00	\$30,000
	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk				
6	in driveway area, four (4) foot wide,	25	LF	\$450.00	\$11,250
Ŭ	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	20		¢150100	¢11,200
	(8) inch processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk,				
7	five (5) foot wide	100	LF	\$500.00	\$50,000
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight				
	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk				
8	in driveway area, five (5) foot wide	25	LF	\$600.00	\$15,000
9	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000
10	Installation of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$20.00	\$4,000
	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass				
11	shoulder & 4' wide Concrete Sidewalk	400	LF	\$30.00	\$12,000
10	Install 8" Processed Stone Base, 8" Thick reinforced concrete	100	LE	¢ 450.00	¢100.000
12	walk 8' w & 6" thick, 6" wide monolithic Concrete Curbing	400	LF	\$450.00	\$180,000
13	Installation of Concrete Curbing where ordered complete inplace	50	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000
15	For furnishing & installing borrow material compacted inplace	50	LI	\$100.00	\$5,000
14	complete	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000
	For furnishing & installing bank run gravel compacted inplace,	20	01	450100	\$1,000
15	complete	20	CY	\$80.00	\$1,600
-	Permanent pavement restoration of driveways to include 8"				
	processed stone base compacted & 2" Bituminous Concrete				
16	where ordered	100	SY	\$125.00	\$12,500
	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"				
17	of screened loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$40.00	\$4,000
10	For restoration of non-maintained lawns where ordered to	100		<b>**</b> *	<b>**</b>
18	include 3" loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$30.00	\$3,000
10	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"	100	cv	\$20.00	\$2.000
19	of loam & sod For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 4'	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000
20	wide	25	LF	\$85.00	\$2,125
20	For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 5'	23	1.4	\$65.00	ψ2,12,
21	wide	25	LF	\$100.00	\$2,500
				¢10.000.00	
22	For handicapped ramps complete	5	Unit	\$10,000.00	\$50,000
23	For establishment of traffic control flag man per/hr	100	HR	\$70.00	\$7,000
24	For establishment of traffic control police officer per/hr	100	HR	\$200.00	\$20,000
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front				
	of schools), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone				
25	and five (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas	100	SF	\$50.00	\$5,000
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster				
	pads/loading ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed				
	stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza				
26	areas	100	SF	\$80.00	\$8,000

					+ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Total I	Bid				\$496,975.00
27	block adjusting course as needed	10	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
	new catchbasin tops supplied by the Town, including concrete				
	associated with sidewalk/curbing projects, and installation of				
	For the removal of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L)				

				Α	-Z Services LLC
Item		Est.		Unit	
No.	Item For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,	Quant.	Unit	Price	Total
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick				
1	process stone base For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick				
2	processed stone base	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide, including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed				
3	stone base	25	LF	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide, including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed				
4	stone base	25	LF	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4)				
5	foot wide	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight				
6	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk in driveway area, four (4) foot wide,	25	LF	\$81.00	\$2,025.00
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight			+0	+=,0=0100
7	(8) inch processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, five (5) foot wide	100	LF	\$64.00	\$6,400.00
/	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	100	LI	304.00	\$0,400.00
0	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk	25	LE	\$21.00	\$2,025,00
8	in driveway area, five (5) foot wide	25	LF	\$81.00	\$2,025.00
9	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00
10	Installation of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass				
11	shoulder & 4' wide Concrete Sidewalk	400	LF	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
	Install 8" Processed Stone Base, 8" Thick reinforced concrete				
12	walk 8' w & 6" thick, 6" wide monolithic Concrete Curbing	400	LF	\$157.00	\$62,800.00
13	Installation of Concrete Curbing where ordered complete inplace	50	LF	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
	For furnishing & installing borrow material compacted inplace	20		<b>**</b>	<b>A</b> 40.00
14	complete For furnishing & installing bank run gravel compacted inplace,	20	CY	\$2.00	\$40.00
15	complete	20	CY	\$2.00	\$40.00
	Permanent pavement restoration of driveways to include 8" processed stone base compacted & 2" Bituminous Concrete				
16	where ordered	100	SY	\$77.00	\$7,700.00
	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"				
17	of screened loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00
10	For restoration of non-maintained lawns where ordered to	100	CN/	<b>\$0.00</b>	¢000.00
18	include 3" loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"	100	SY	\$8.00	\$800.00
19	of loam & sod	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00
20	For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 4' wide	25	LF	\$37.00	\$925.00
	For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 5'				
21	wide	25	LF	\$37.00	\$925.00
22	For handicapped ramps complete	5	Unit	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
23 24	For establishment of traffic control flag man per/hr For establishment of traffic control police officer per/hr	100	HR HR	\$35.00 \$100.00	\$3,500.00 \$10,000.00
27		100	III	φ100.00	\$10,000.00
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front				
25	of schools), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas	100	SF	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster				. ,- • • • • •
	pads/loading ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza				
26	areas	100	SF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
	For the removal of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L) associated with sidewalk/curbing projects, and installation of				
	associated with sidewalk/curbing projects, and installation of new catchbasin tops supplied by the Town, including concrete				
27	block adjusting course as needed	10	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00

## Total Bid

				LevelSet C	Construction LLC
Item		Est.		Unit	
No.	Item For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,	Quant.	Unit	Price	Total
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick				
1	process stone base	50	LF	\$56.00	\$2,800.0
	For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,				
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick				
2	processed stone base For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,	50	LF	\$70.00	\$3,500.0
	including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed				
3	stone base	25	LF	\$64.00	\$1,600.0
	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,				
	including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed				
4	stone base	25	LF	\$80.00	\$2,000.0
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4)				
5	foot wide	100	LF	\$60.00	\$6,000.0
5	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	100	1.1	\$00.00	\$0,000.0
	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk				
6	in driveway area, four (4) foot wide,	25	LF	\$68.00	\$1,700.0
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight				
7	(8) inch processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk,	100	LE	\$75.00	\$7.500
7	five (5) foot wide For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	100	LF	\$75.00	\$7,500.0
	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk				
8	in driveway area, five (5) foot wide	25	LF	\$85.00	\$2,125.0
9	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$1.00	\$200.
10	Installation of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$8.00	\$1,600.0
10		200		<i><b>Q</b>0100</i>	\$1,000
	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass				
11	shoulder & 4' wide Concrete Sidewalk	400	LF	\$7.50	\$3,000.0
	Install 8" Processed Stone Base, 8" Thick reinforced concrete				
12	walk 8' w & 6" thick, 6" wide monolithic Concrete Curbing	400	LF	\$125.00	\$50,000.0
13	Installation of Concrete Curbing where ordered complete inplace	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.0
	For furnishing & installing borrow material compacted inplace				
14	complete For furnishing & installing bank run gravel compacted inplace,	20	CY	\$8.00	\$160.
15	complete	20	CY	\$10.00	\$200.0
15	Permanent pavement restoration of driveways to include 8"	20	01	\$10.00	φ200.
	processed stone base compacted & 2" Bituminous Concrete				
16	where ordered	100	SY	\$50.00	\$5,000.0
17	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"	100	CN/	¢19.00	¢1.000
17	of screened loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete For restoration of non-maintained lawns where ordered to	100	SY	\$18.00	\$1,800.0
18	include 3" loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$15.00	\$1.500.0
-	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"				
19	of loam & sod	100	SY	\$13.00	\$1,300.0
	For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 4'				
20	wide	25	LF	\$50.00	\$1,250.
21	For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 5' wide	25	LF	\$60.00	\$1,500.0
21	wide		LF		\$1,500.
22	For handicapped ramps complete	5	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.
23	For establishment of traffic control flag man per/hr	100	HR	\$60.00	\$6,000.0
24	For establishment of traffic control police officer per/hr	100	HR	\$109.00	\$10,900.
	For the removal of old mides side 11- (11 (1 ) )				
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front of schools), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone				
25	and five (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas	100	SF	\$14.00	\$1,400.
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster	100	51	φ1 H00	φ1,+00.
	pads/loading ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed				
	stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza				
26	areas	100	SF	\$16.00	\$1,600.0
	For the removal of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L)				
	associated with sidewalk/curbing projects, and installation of new catchbasin tops supplied by the Town, including concrete				
27	block adjusting course as needed	10	Unit	\$650.00	\$6,500.0
	clock aujusting course as needed	10	Umu	φ020.00	φ <b>0</b> ,300.0
otal Bi	id.				\$131,135.

				DIC10	ccio Bros., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Est. Quant.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
	For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide, including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick				
1	process stone base For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.0
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick				
2	processed stone base For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,	50	LF	\$21.00	\$1,050.0
	including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed				
3	stone base For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,	25	LF	\$25.00	\$625.0
	including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed				
4	stone base For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8"	25	LF	\$26.00	\$650.0
	processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4)				
5	foot wide For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.0
	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk				
6	in driveway area, four (4) foot wide, For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	25	LF	\$30.00	\$750.0
	(8) inch processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk,				
7	five (5) foot wide	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.0
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight (8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk				
8	in driveway area, five (5) foot wide	25	LF	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
9	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
-		200		45100	\$1,00010
10	Installation of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass				
11	shoulder & 4' wide Concrete Sidewalk	400	LF	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
	Install 8" Processed Stone Base, 8" Thick reinforced concrete				
12	walk 8' w & 6" thick, 6" wide monolithic Concrete Curbing	400	LF	\$30.00	\$12,000.0
13	Installation of Concrete Curbing where ordered complete inplace	50	LF	\$37.00	\$1,850.00
	For furnishing & installing borrow material compacted inplace				
14	complete For furnishing & installing bank run gravel compacted inplace,	20	CY	\$21.00	\$420.00
15	complete	20	CY	\$27.00	\$540.00
	Permanent pavement restoration of driveways to include 8" processed stone base compacted & 2" Bituminous Concrete				
16	where ordered	100	SY	\$45.00	\$4,500.0
	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"				
17	of screened loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$16.00	\$1,600.0
18	For restoration of non-maintained lawns where ordered to include 3" loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$9.00	\$900.0
10	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"	100	51	\$9.00	\$900.0
19	of loam & sod For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 4'	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00
20	wide	25	LF	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
21	For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 5'	25	LE.	¢55.00	¢1.075.0
21	wide	25	LF	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
22	For handicapped ramps complete	5	Unit	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
23 24	For establishment of traffic control flag man per/hr For establishment of traffic control police officer per/hr	100	HR HR	\$85.00 \$121.00	\$8,500.0
24		100	III	\$121.00	\$12,100.00
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front of schools), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone				
25	and five (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas	100	SF	\$21.00	\$2,100.0
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster				
	pads/loading ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza				
26	areas	100	SF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
	For the removal of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L) associated with sidewalk/curbing projects, and installation of				
a-	new catchbasin tops supplied by the Town, including concrete				
27 <b>'otal Bi</b>	block adjusting course as needed	10	Unit	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.0
UTAI DI					\$81,510.00
				Garofalo & Sar	aceno Contractors LLC
<b>.</b>			1		aceno Contractors LLC
Item No	Item	Est. Quant	Unit	Unit Price	Total
No.	Item	Quant.	Unit	Price	Total

	For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,				
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick			<b>65</b> 5.00	<b>to</b> 000 0
1	process stone base For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,	50	LF	\$56.00	\$2,800.0
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick				
2	processed stone base	50	LF	\$70.00	\$3,500.0
	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,				
	including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed	25		<b>A C F A A</b>	<b></b>
3	stone base For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,	25	LF	\$65.00	\$1,625.0
	including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed				
4	stone base	25	LF	\$80.00	\$2,000.0
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8"				
-	processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4)	100		<b>\$</b> < 0, 0, 0	<b>A</b> < 000 0
5	foot wide For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	100	LF	\$60.00	\$6,000.0
	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk				
6	in driveway area, four (4) foot wide,	25	LF	\$65.00	\$1,625.0
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight				
-	(8) inch processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk,	100		¢75.00	\$7.500 O
7	five (5) foot wide For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	100	LF	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk				
8	in driveway area, five (5) foot wide	25	LF	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
9	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00
10	Installation of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass				
11	shoulder & 4' wide Concrete Sidewalk	400	LF	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
	Install 8" Processed Stone Base, 8" Thick reinforced concrete				
12	walk 8' w & 6" thick, 6" wide monolithic Concrete Curbing	400	LF	\$120.00	\$48,000.00
13	Installation of Concrete Curbing where ordered complete inplace	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
	For furnishing & installing borrow material compacted inplace			+	
14	complete	20	CY	\$10.00	\$200.00
1.5	For furnishing & installing bank run gravel compacted inplace,	20	CTV.	¢15.00	#200.00
15	complete Permanent pavement restoration of driveways to include 8"	20	CY	\$15.00	\$300.00
	processed stone base compacted & 2" Bituminous Concrete				
16	where ordered	100	SY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
17	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6" of screened loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
17	For restoration of non-maintained lawns where ordered to	100	51	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
18	include 3" loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"				
19	of loam & sod For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 4'	100	SY	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
20	wide	25	LF	\$30.00	\$750.00
20	For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 5'	25		\$50.00	\$750.00
21	wide	25	LF	\$35.00	\$875.00
22	For handicapped ramps complete	5	Unit	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00
23	For establishment of traffic control flag man per/hr	100	HR	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
23	For establishment of traffic control police officer per/hr	100	HR	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
-	a second and and and and a second provide	~ ~			+ 0,00000
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front				
25	of schools), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone	100	C.E.	¢16.00	¢1 -00 0
25	and five (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster	100	SF	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
	pads/loading ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed				
	stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza				
26	areas	100	SF	\$17.00	\$1,700.0
	For the removal of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L)				
	associated with sidewalk/curbing projects, and installation of new catchbasin tops supplied by the Town, including concrete		1		
27	block adjusting course as needed	10	Unit	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
27					

					WRR Inc
Item		Est.		Unit	
No.	Item	Quant.	Unit	Price	Total
	For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,				
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick				
1	process stone base	50	LF	\$16.50	\$825.00

(5) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide, all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick d stone base (8) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide, all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide, g all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed economic (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide, g all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed economic (9) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4) economic (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4) economic (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, four (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, oot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk, yay area, five (5) foot wide of 6'l Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6'' Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6'' Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass & 4' wide Concrete Sidewalk	50 25 25 100 25 100 25 200 200 400	LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF	\$18.50 \$32.50 \$36.50 \$21.50 \$29.00 \$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$925.00 \$812.50 \$912.50 \$2,150.00 \$725.00 \$2,450.00 \$850.00 \$1,000.00
d stone base (8) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide, (all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide, (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide, (9) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide, (9) inch thick reinforced walk, processed (9) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4) (9) inch thick reinforced walk, agare, four (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, foot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, agare, four (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk, yay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	25 25 100 25 100 25 200 200	LF LF LF LF LF LF LF	\$32.50 \$36.50 \$21.50 \$29.00 \$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$812.50 \$912.50 \$2,150.00 \$725.00 \$2,450.00 \$850.00
<ul> <li>(8) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,</li> <li>(3) inch thick reinforced walks, four (5) foot wide,</li> <li>(4) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,</li> <li>(8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,</li> <li>(9) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,</li> <li>(9) all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed</li> <li>(9) encoded of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8"</li> <li>(9) d stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4)</li> <li>(9) emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk</li> <li>(9) and fold walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, yay area, four (4) foot wide,</li> <li>(9) emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, yay area, four (4) foot wide</li> <li>(10) fold walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk, yay area, five (5) foot wide</li> <li>(10) of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk yay area, five (5) foot wide</li> <li>(11) of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing</li> <li>(12) of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass</li> </ul>	25 25 100 25 100 25 200 200	LF LF LF LF LF LF LF	\$32.50 \$36.50 \$21.50 \$29.00 \$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$812.50 \$912.50 \$2,150.00 \$725.00 \$2,450.00 \$850.00
all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide, g all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8" d stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4) emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, four (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, you wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk, you wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk, yay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	25 100 25 100 25 200 200	LF LF LF LF LF LF	\$36.50 \$21.50 \$29.00 \$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$912.50 \$2,150.00 \$725.00 \$2,450.00 \$850.00
ie (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide, g all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed ie emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8" d stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4) emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, four (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, yoot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, yoot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk yay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	25 100 25 100 25 200 200	LF LF LF LF LF LF	\$36.50 \$21.50 \$29.00 \$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$912.50 \$2,150.00 \$725.00 \$2,450.00 \$850.00
(8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide, g all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8" d stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4) emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, four (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, oot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, oot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	25 100 25 100 25 200 200	LF LF LF LF LF LF	\$36.50 \$21.50 \$29.00 \$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$912.50 \$2,150.00 \$725.00 \$2,450.00 \$850.00
the emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8" d stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4) emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, four (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, oot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	100 25 100 25 200 200	LF LF LF LF	\$21.50 \$29.00 \$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$2,150.00 \$725.00 \$2,450.00 \$850.00
emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8" d stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4) emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk yay area, four (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, oot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk yay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	100 25 100 25 200 200	LF LF LF LF	\$21.50 \$29.00 \$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$2,150.00 \$725.00 \$2,450.00 \$850.00
d stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4) emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk yay area, four (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, oot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk yay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	25 100 25 200 200	LF LF LF LF	\$29.00 \$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$725.00 \$2,450.00 \$850.00
emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, four (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, oot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	25 100 25 200 200	LF LF LF LF	\$29.00 \$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$725.00 \$2,450.00 \$850.00
emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk zay area, four (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, oot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk zay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	25 100 25 200 200	LF LF LF LF	\$29.00 \$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$725.00 \$2,450.00 \$850.00
processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, four (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, oot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	100 25 200 200	LF LF LF	\$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$2,450.00
ay area, four (4) foot wide, emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, oot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	100 25 200 200	LF LF LF	\$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$2,450.00
emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, oot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk yay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	100 25 200 200	LF LF LF	\$24.50 \$34.00 \$5.00	\$2,450.00
processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, oot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	25 200 200	LF LF	\$34.00 \$5.00	\$850.00
oot wide emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk yay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	25 200 200	LF LF	\$34.00 \$5.00	\$850.00
emoval of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk yay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	25 200 200	LF LF	\$34.00 \$5.00	\$850.00
processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk vay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	200	LF	\$5.00	
ay area, five (5) foot wide of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	200	LF	\$5.00	
of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	200	LF	\$5.00	
on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	200			\$1,000.00
on of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass	200			\$1,000.00
of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass		LF		
of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass		LF	1 .	
	400		\$8.50	\$1,700.00
	400			
a 4 wide Concrete Sidewalk	211111	10	\$11.00	64 400 00
	+00	LF	\$11.00	\$4,400.00
Processed Stone Base, 8" Thick reinforced concrete				
2 & 6" thick, 6" wide monolithic Concrete Curbing	400	LF	\$62.00	\$24,800.00
a o unex, o wide mononune concrete curbing	400	Li	\$02.00	\$2 <del>1</del> ,800.00
on of Concrete Curbing where ordered complete inplace	50	LF	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
shing & installing borrow material compacted inplace			+	+=,=====
	20	CY	\$15.00	\$300.00
shing & installing bank run gravel compacted inplace,				
	20	CY	\$35.00	\$700.00
nt pavement restoration of driveways to include 8"				
d stone base compacted & 2" Bituminous Concrete				
dered	100	SY	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
ration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"				
ed loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$52.00	\$5,200.00
ration of non-maintained lawns where ordered to				
" loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
ration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"	100	0.17	\$27.00	\$2,700,00
& sod wal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 4'	100	SY	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
val of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 4"	25	1.17	\$2.00	\$200.00
val of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 5'	25	LF	\$8.00	\$200.00
valor ora wark & concrete curb (or bituninious curb) 5	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00
icapped ramps complete	5	Unit	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
lishment of traffic control flag man per/hr	100	HR	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
blishment of traffic control police officer per/hr	100	HR	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
	1			
• •				
emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front				
• •	100	SF	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front ls), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas				
emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front ls), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster	1			
emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front ls), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster ling ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed	1			
emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front ls), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster		0.0	\$49.00	\$4,900.00
emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front ls), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster ding ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed d eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza	100	SF		
emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front ls), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster ling ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed l eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza emoval of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L)	100	SF	1	
emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front ls), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster ding ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed l eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza emoval of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L) d with sidewalk/curbing projects, and installation of	100	SF		
emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front ls), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster ding ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed l eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza emoval of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L) d with sidewalk/curbing projects, and installation of hbasin tops supplied by the Town, including concrete			¢500.00	65 000 00
emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front ls), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas emoval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster ding ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed l eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza emoval of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L) d with sidewalk/curbing projects, and installation of	100	Unit	\$500.00	\$5,000.00 They have their
	shment of traffic control police officer per/hr noval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front , excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone ) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas noval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster	shment of traffic control police officer per/hr       100         noval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front , excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone       100         o) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas       100         ooval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster       100         ag ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed       100         ight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza       100	shment of traffic control police officer per/hr     100     HR       noval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front , excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone     100     SF       noval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas     100     SF       noval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster gramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed ight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza     100     SF       noval of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L)     100     SF	shment of traffic control police officer per/hr       100       HR       \$110.00         noval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front , excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone       100       SF       \$42.00         noval of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster ug ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed ight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza       100       SF       \$42.00         noval of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L)       100       SF       \$49.00

## **Total Bid**

					Martin Laviero Contractor, Inc.	
Item		Est.		Unit		
No.	Item	Quant.	Unit	Price	Total	
	For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,					
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick					
1	process stone base	50	LF	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	
	For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,					
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick					
2	processed stone base	50	LF	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	

	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,		T		
3	including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed stone base	25	LF	\$140.00	\$3,500.0
5	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,	23	LI	\$140.00	\$5,500.0
	including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed				
4	stone base	25	LF	\$140.00	\$3,500.0
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8"				
5	processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4) foot wide	100	LF	\$120.00	\$12,000.0
5	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	100	LF	\$120.00	\$12,000.
	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk				
6	in driveway area, four (4) foot wide,	25	LF	\$135.00	\$3,375.
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight				
_	(8) inch processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk,	100		\$125.00	<b>*12</b> 500
7	five (5) foot wide For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	100	LF	\$135.00	\$13,500.
	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk				
8	in driveway area, five (5) foot wide	25	LF	\$130.00	\$3,250.
9	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.
10	Installation of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.
10	Instantation of o Bituninious Concrete Curbing	200	LI	\$10.00	\$2,000.
	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass				
11	shoulder & 4' wide Concrete Sidewalk	400	LF	\$40.00	\$16,000.
	Justall 9" Decessorial Stone Dece 9" Thick minformed comparate				
12	Install 8" Processed Stone Base, 8" Thick reinforced concrete walk 8' w & 6" thick, 6" wide monolithic Concrete Curbing	400	LF	\$150.00	\$60,000.
12	wark 8 w & 0 thick, 0 wide mononthic Concrete Curbing	400	LI	\$150.00	\$00,000.
13	Installation of Concrete Curbing where ordered complete inplace	50	LF	\$65.00	\$3,250.
	For furnishing & installing borrow material compacted inplace				. ,
14	complete	20	CY	\$45.00	\$900.
	For furnishing & installing bank run gravel compacted inplace,				
15	complete Permanent pavement restoration of driveways to include 8"	20	CY	\$55.00	\$1,100.
	processed stone base compacted & 2" Bituminous Concrete				
16	where ordered	100	SY	\$65.00	\$6,500.
10		100		<i><b>QODIOO</b></i>	\$0,500.
	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"				
17	of screened loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$30.00	\$3,000
	For restoration of non-maintained lawns where ordered to				
18	include 3" loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.
19	of loam & sod	100	SY	\$15.00	\$1,500.
17	For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 4'	100	51	φ15.00	ψ1,500.
20	wide	25	LF	\$40.00	\$1,000.
	For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 5'				
21	wide	25	LF	\$45.00	\$1,125.
22	For handicapped ramps complete	5	Unit	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.
	· · · · ·				
23 24	For establishment of traffic control flag man per/hr For establishment of traffic control police officer per/hr	100	HR HR	\$85.00 \$155.00	\$8,500. \$15,500.
24	For establishment of traffic control ponce officer per/m	100	пк	\$155.00	\$15,500.
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front				
	of schools), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone				
25	and five (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas	100	SF	\$15.00	\$1,500
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster				
	pads/loading ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed				
26	stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza	100	CT.	\$20.00	¢0.000
26	areas For the removal of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L)	100	SF	\$20.00	\$2,000
	associated with sidewalk/curbing projects, and installation of				
	new catchbasin tops supplied by the Town, including concrete				
27	block adjusting course as needed	10	Unit	\$1,850.00	\$18,500
otal B	id				\$213,000
				-	
				William N	1. Laydon Construction
				vv iniani iv	1. Layuon Construction
Item		Est.		Unit	
No.	Item	Quant.	Unit	Price	Total
	For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,				
1	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick	50	TF	\$41.60	¢0.000
1	process stone base For five (5) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,	50	LF	\$41.60	\$2,080.
	including all fill material as required, and an eight (8) inch thick				
	processed stone base	50	LF	\$41.60	\$2,080.
2					, ,000.
2	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide,				
2	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, four (4) foot wide, including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed stone base	25	LF	\$44.80	\$1,120.

	For eight (8) inch thick reinforced walks, five (5) foot wide,				
	including all fill material, and an eight (8) inch thick processed				
4	stone base	25	LF	\$44.80	\$1,120.0
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with 8"				
F	processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk, four (4)	100	IE	¢ (5.40	¢< 540.0
5	foot wide For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	100	LF	\$65.40	\$6,540.0
	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk				
6	in driveway area, four (4) foot wide,	25	LF	\$73.60	\$1,840.0
0	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight	25	Li	¢75.00	\$1,040.0
	(8) inch processed stone and five (5) inch thick reinforced walk,				
7	five (5) foot wide	100	LF	\$65.40	\$6,540.0
	For the removal of old walk, excavate soil and replace with eight				
	(8) inch processed stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced walk				
8	in driveway area, five (5) foot wide	25	LF	\$73.60	\$1,840.
9	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$1.25	\$250.0
10	Installation of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing	200	LF	\$9.00	\$1,800.0
10		200	1.1	\$7.00	\$1,000.
	Removal of 6" Bituminous Concrete Curbing, 5' wide grass				
11	shoulder & 4' wide Concrete Sidewalk	400	LF	\$1.00	\$400.
	Install 8" Processed Stone Base, 8" Thick reinforced concrete	100		<b></b>	<b>657</b> 0 40
12	walk 8' w & 6" thick, 6" wide monolithic Concrete Curbing	400	LF	\$144.60	\$57,840.0
12	Installation of Conserve Curbins where ordered complete implese	50	LF	\$48.00	\$2,400.0
13	Installation of Concrete Curbing where ordered complete inplace For furnishing & installing borrow material compacted inplace	50	LF	\$48.00	\$2,400.
14	complete	20	CY	\$1.45	\$29.0
14	For furnishing & installing bank run gravel compacted inplace.	20	CI	φ1.+5	ψ27.
15	complete	20	CY	\$2.20	\$44.0
	Permanent pavement restoration of driveways to include 8"			+*	
	processed stone base compacted & 2" Bituminous Concrete				
16	where ordered	100	SY	\$70.70	\$7,070.0
	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"				
17	of screened loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$3.50	\$350.
	For restoration of non-maintained lawns where ordered to				
18	include 3" loam & seed fertilization & mulch complete	100	SY	\$8.95	\$895.
10	For restoration of maintained lawns where ordered to include 6"	100	017	¢2.50	\$250
19	of loam & sod For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 4'	100	SY	\$3.50	\$350.
20	wide	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.
20	For removal of old walk & concrete curb (or bituminous curb) 5'	23	LI	\$10.00	\$230.
21	wide	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.0
22	For handicapped ramps complete	5	Unit	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.0
23	For establishment of traffic control flag man per/hr	100	HR	\$40.00	\$4,000.0
24	For establishment of traffic control police officer per/hr	100	HR	\$103.00	\$10,300.
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas (e.g., in front				
	of schools), excavate soil and replace with 8" processed stone				
25	and five (5) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza areas	100	SF	\$14.40	\$1,440.
	For the removal of old wider sidewalks/plaza areas/dumpster				
	pads/loading ramps, excavate soil and replace with 8" processed				
24	stone and eight (8) inch thick reinforced concrete walk/plaza	100	or.	\$22.50	¢0.050
26	areas For the removal of existing catchbasin tops (Type C or C-L)	100	SF	\$22.50	\$2,250.
	associated with sidewalk/curbing projects, and installation of				
	associated with succeative unding projects, and installation of				
	new catchbasin tons supplied by the Town including concrete				
27	new catchbasin tops supplied by the Town, including concrete block adjusting course as needed	10	Unit	\$850.00	\$8,500.